HINKLE LAW FIRM LLC 1617 North Waterfront Parkway, Suite 400 Wichita, Kansas 67206

Telephone:

316-267-2000

Facsimile: 316-630-8466

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the matter of the failure of Satchell Creek | DOCKET NO. 25-CONS-3004-CPEN Petroleum, LLC (Operator) to comply with K.A.R. 82-3-120 and K.A.R. 82-3-133 by operating under a suspended license

CONSERVATION DIVISION

LICENSE NOS.: 35970

REQUEST FOR HEARING

COMES NOW, Satchell Creek Petroleum, LLC, by and through its attorney Casey L. Jones of Hinkle Law Firm LLC, and hereby makes a written request for hearing on the above captioned matter, pursuant to Kan. Stat. Ann. § 55-164, Kan. Stat. Ann. § 77-537, and Kan. Stat. Ann. § 77-542.

Dated: August 14, 2024.

Respectfully submitted,

HINKLE LAW FIRM LLC 1617 North Waterfront Parkway, Suite 400 Wichita, Kansas 67206

Telephone:

316-267-2000

Facsimile:

316-630-8466

E-mail:

cjones@hinklaw.com

By /s/ Casey L. Jones Casey L. Jones, SC NO. 24970

Attorney for Satchell Creek Petroleum, LLC

VERIFICATION

STATE OF KANSAS)) ss:
COUNTY OF SEDGWICK)
Casey L. Jones, of lawful age,	being first duly sworn upon oath, states:
	for parties hereto, Satchell Creek Petroleum, LLC, that he has read lest for Hearing, knows the contents thereof, and knows that all the rue and correct.
	Casey L. Jones
Subscribed and sworn	to before me on this 14th day of August, 2024.
	Notary Public
My Appointment Expires:	·
25-15-01	[Seal]
DENA L. WILLIAMS NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF KANSAS My Appt Exp.	>4

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that on this 14th day of August, 2024, a true and correct copy of the above and foregoing Entry of Appearance was filed electronically and mailed by U.S. Mail, First Class, postage prepaid, to:

TRISTAN KIMBRELL, LITIGATION COUNSEL KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION CENTRAL OFFICE 266 N. MAIN ST, STE 220 WICHITA, KS 67202-1513 t.kimbrell@kcc.ks.gov

RICHARD WILLIAMS
KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE NO. 4
2301 E. 13H STREET
HAYS, KS 67601-2654
r.williams@KCC.KS.GOV

With copies to:

MICHAEL J. HOPSON SATCHELL CREEK PETROLEUM LLC 3032 N. CORTINA ST WICHITA, KS 67205-7536 MJH11HOLDINGS@HMAIL.COM

> By <u>/s/ Casey L. Jones</u> Casey L. Jones, #24970